
 
Bureau of Special Education Support  

Office of Training and Monitoring (OTM)  
 

Indicator 13 Office Hours  
Indicator 13 Technical Assistance for LEA Administrators and School Staff  

 
The New Hampshire Department of Education (NHED) Bureau Special Education Support (BSES), Office of 

Training and Monitoring (OTM) will be hosting virtual office hours every Tuesday and Thursday between 

2:00PM-3:30PM from February 1, 2024 through April 25, 2024.   

 

These sessions are an opportunity for LEA administrators and/or school staff to ask questions related to the 

Indicator 13 monitoring process, specifically the Indicator 13 child specific corrections process and the 

Indicator 13 Prong 2 monitoring process.  NHED Indicator 13 Reviewers will be available during the scheduled 

office hours for district staff to get responses to questions as they work through the process.    

 

No Registration is necessary for these office hours sessions. Below is the Zoom meeting link that will be 

used for all sessions.    

 

Zoom Meeting Link:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88539544787?pwd=NXJsdUNLQlhIbzl0VE9XOWt1cHhYQT09 
 
Meeting ID: 885 3954 4787 
Passcode: 240737 
 
Dial by your location, if needed.  
• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
• +1 646 518 9805 US (New York) 
 
Meeting ID: 885 3954 4787 
Passcode: 240737 

 

 

Below are the dates Bureau Staff will be available for Indicator 13 Office Hours: 

 

 

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88539544787?pwd=NXJsdUNLQlhIbzl0VE9XOWt1cHhYQT09


February 2024 

Day Date Time 

Thursday February 1, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday February 6, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday February 8, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday February 13, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday February 15, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday February 20, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday February 22, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday February 27, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday February 29, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

 

March 2024 

Day Date Time 

Tuesday March 5, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday March 7, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday March 12, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday March 14, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday March 19, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday March 21, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday March 26, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday March 28, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

 

April 2024 

Day Date Time 

Tuesday April 2, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday April 4, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday April 9, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday April 11, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday April 16, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday April 18, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Tuesday April 23, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

Thursday April 25, 2024 2:00PM – 3:30PM 

 

 If you have any questions, please contact Amy Garceau at (603) 271-3842 or Amy.L.Garceau@doe.nh.gov. 
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